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Spring 2026 Class Schedule - Day 

  MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY 

9:00-
10:25 

  
Law 658 Family Law [F] [B] 
(Drew) 231 [1L] 
 

Law 535-01 Advanced Legal 
Analysis [A] (Vaughan-Thomas) 
(2cr) 231 
Law 678 Municipal Law [E] 
(Callanan) 234 

Law 658 Family Law [F] [B] 
Drew) 231 [1L] 

Law 520-02 Criminal Law [R] [B] 
(Gilberg) 232 [2Ls only] 
Law 678 Municipal Law [E] 
(Callanan) 234  

9:10-
Noon  

Law 629 Appellate Advocacy [P] 
(Singh) 123    

9:30-
11:45  

Law 694-01 Bar Preparation [R] 
(Raposa) 015  

Law 694-03 Bar Preparation [R] 
(Baker) 015  

10:00-
11:55 

Law 699-02 Topic: Property and 
Democracy [U] Owens (2cr) 232 
Law 739 American Legal 
Thought [U] (Chaudhry) 207  

Law 699-03 Topic: Free Press in 
Film [U] (Peltz-Steele) 207 

Law 682 Religion & the Law [U] 
(Duncan) 233  

10:35-
Noon 

Law 607 Statutory Interpretation 
[E] (Clough) 015 
 
Law 511-04 Legal Skills II [R] 
(Sylvia) 116 
 
Law 511-05 Legal Skills II [R] 
(Moor) 117 
 
Law 556-02 Con Law II 
[R](Duncan) 231 
 
Law 511-06 Legal Skills II [R] 
(Freeley) 234 

Law 741 International Business 
Transactions [E] (Pekin) 116 
Law 563 Access to Justice [U] 
(Dunlap) 117 
Law 643 Advanced Legal 
Research [E] (Golsby) 207 
Law 532 Fair Housing Law [A] 
(Flanagan) 231  
Law 521 Criminal Procedure 
[1L] [F] [B] (Gallardo) 232 
Law 740 Legislation & 
Regulation [1L] [E] (Lyness) 234  

Law 607 Statutory Interpretation 
[E] (Clough) 015 
Law 511-04 Legal Skills II [R] 
(Sylvia) 116 
Law 511-05 Legal Skills II [R] 
(Moor) 117 
Law 556-02 Con Law II [R] [B] 
(Duncan) 231 
Law 520-01 Criminal Law [R] [B] 
(Gilberg) 232 [1Ls only] 
Law 535-02 Advanced Legal 
Analysis [A] (Vaughan-Thomas) 
(2cr) 233 
Law 511-06 Legal Skills II [R] 
(Freeley) 234 

Law 741 International Business 
Transactions [E] (Pekin) 116 
 
Law 563 Access to Justice [U] 
(Dunlap) 117 
 
Law 643 Advanced Legal 
Research [E] (Golsby) 207 
 
Law 521 Criminal Procedure [1L] 
[F] [B] (Gallardo) 232 

Law 532 Fair Housing 
Law [A] (Flanagan) 
231 
 
 
Law 740 Legislation & 
Regulation [1L] [E] 
(Lyness) 234 
 

12:10-
1:00      

Law 698 Law Review 
[E] (Duncan) 2 cr 207 

1:15-
2:40 

Law 511-01 Legal Skills II [R] 
(Freeley) 116 
Law 511-02 Legal Skills II [R] 
(Sylvia) 117 
Law 556-01 Con Law II [R] [B] 
(Mitnick) 231 
Law 618 Environmental Law [E] 
(Chaudhry) 233 
Law 511-03 Legal Skills II [R] 
(Davis) 234 

Law 711 Special Education Law 
[E] (Flanagan) 233 
Law 585 Business 
Organizations [F] [B] (Vyas) 234 

Law 511-01 Legal Skills II [R] 
(Freeley) 116 
Law 511-02 Legal Skills II [R] 
(Sylvia) 117 
Law 556-01 Con Law II [R] [B] 
(Mitnick) 231 
Law 618 Environmental Law [E] 
(Chaudhry) 233 
Law 511-03 Legal Skills II [R] 
(Davis) 234 

Law 711 Special Education Law 
[E] (Flanagan) 233 
Law 585 Business Organizations 
[F] [B] (Vyas) 234 

Law 520-01 Criminal 
Law [R] [B] (Gilberg) 
232 [1Ls only] 
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1:15-
3:10  

Law 503-01 Torts [R] [B] 
(Mitnick) (4cr) 231   

Law 503-01 Torts [R] 
[B] (Mitnick) (4cr) 231 

1:15-
4:05 

Law 621 ADR Practice [P] 
(Vaughan-Thomas) 015  

Law 620 Trial Practice [P] 
(Sands) 123   

2:50-
4:15 

Law 603 Freedom of Information 
Law [U] (Peltz-Steele) 207 
Law 665 International Law [E] 
(Moor) 117 [1L]  

Law 733 Mindful Lawyering [E] 
(Dunlap) 116 
Law 566 Sales Law [F] [B] 
(Cleary) 233 
Law 576 Evidence [R] [B] 
(Johnson) 234 

Law 603 Freedom of Information 
Law [U] (Peltz-Steele) 207 
Law 520-02 Criminal Law [R] 
(Gilberg) 232 [2Ls only] 
Law 665 International Law [E] 
(Moor) 117 [1L] 

Law 733 Mindful Lawyering [E] 
(Dunlap) 116 
Law 566 Sales Law [F] [B] 
(Cleary) 233 
Law 576 Evidence [R] [B] 
(Johnson) 234  

2:50-
4:20 

Law 506-02 Contracts [R] [B] 
(Tabor) (4cr) 231   

Law 506-02 Contracts [R] [B] 
(Tabor) (4cr) 231  

2:50-
4:45 

 

Law 730 Housing & Eviction 
Defense Clinic [P] (Schoos) 015 
Law 606 Immigration Law Clinic 
[P] (Amit) (4cr) 117 
Law 731 State AG Clinic [P] 
(Drew) (5cr) 207 
Law 506-01 Contracts [R] [B] 
(McDonald) (4cr) 232  

Law 606 Immigration Law Clinic 
[P] (Amit) (4cr) 117 
Law 506-01 Contracts [R] [B] 
(McDonald) (4cr) 232  

3:30-
5:45   

Law 694-02 Bar Preparation 
(Silva) [R] 234   

4:00-
5:55 

Law 699-01 Topic: Civil Rights 
Litigation [E] (Yu) (2cr) 116     

4:25-
5:50 

Law 634 Mass. Workers Comp. 
[P] (Francomano) 233 

Law 601 Mashpee Clinic [P] 
(Yox) 234 
Law 639-01 Field Placement [P] 
(online synchronous) 
(Pendleton) 
Law 639-02 Field Placement [P] 
(online synchronous) 
(Blanchard) 

Law 634 Mass Workers Comp. 
[P] (Francomano) 233   

4:25-
6:20 

 
Law 703 Criminal Prosecution 
Clinic [P] (Sowa) 233   

Law 723 Legislative Practicum [P] 
(Quinn) 207 
Law 689 Elder Law [E] (Walecka) 
(2cr) 116   
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Spring 2026 Class Schedule - Evening 

 MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY 

6:00-
7:55 

Law 580 Trusts & Estates [F] [B] 
(Rudko) (4cr) 232 

Law 613 Federal Income Tax (Hogan) 
(4cr) 015  
Law 580 Trusts & Estates [F] [B] 
(Rudko) (4cr) 232 

Law 699-05 Topic: Rule of Law [U] 
(Owens) 116 
Law 640 Community Development 
Clinic [P] (Vyas) 207  
Law 699-06 Topic: Military Justice [E] 
(Gilberg) (2cr) 234  

Law 613 Federal Income Tax [F] 
(Hogan) (4cr) 015  

6:00-
8:50  

Law 734 Zealous Advocacy in the 
Mass. Crim. Courts [P] (Sargent & 
TBD) 123   

6:25-
7:55 

Law 505 Civil Procedure [R] [B] (Yu) 
231  

Law 505 Civil Procedure [R] [B] (Yu) 
231 

Law 506-03 Contracts [R] [B] (Tabor) 
(4cr) 231 

6:30-
7:55 

Law 699-04 Topic: Judicial Opinion 
Writing [U] (Davis) 015 

Law 565 Payment Systems [F] (Cleary) 
117 
Law 615 Secured Transactions [F] [B] 
(McDonald) 233 
Law 619 Immigration Law [E] (Amit) 
234 

Law 699-04 Topic: Judicial Opinion 
Writing [E] (Davis) 015 

Law 565 Payment Systems [F] (Cleary) 
117 
Law 615 Secured Transactions [F] [B] 
(McDonald) 233 
Law 619 Immigration Law [E] (Amit) 
234 

6:30-
8:45 

Law 694-04 Bar Preparation [R] 
(Baker) 116    

6:30-
9:20 

Law 672 Residential Landlord-Tenant 
Practice [P] (Kelleher) 117  

Law 705 Family Law Practice [P] 
(DeRossi) 117  

8:05-
9:30 

 

Law 617 Employment Discrimination 
[E] (Gomes) 116 
Law 560 Administrative Law [F] or [U] 
(Manganiello) 232  

Law 556-03 Constitutional Law II [R] 
(Rudko) 233 

Law 617 Employment Discrimination 
[E] (Gomes) 116 
Law 560 Administrative Law [F] or [U] 
(Manganiello) 232   
Law 556-03 Constitutional Law II [R] 
[B] (Rudko) 233 

8:05-
9:35 

Law 506-03 Contracts [R] [B] (Tabor) 
(4cr) 231    
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Spring 2026 Final Exam Schedule – Proctored Exams 
***Students must arrive at the exam room 15 minutes early to ensure they have properly set up their laptop.*** 

Day Course # Course Title Div. Professor Time Room # 
Tues. 
4/28 

Law 585 Business Organizations  Day Vyas 9:30am-12:30pm 231/232 
Law 694-01-3 Bar Preparation Day All Day 1:30-4:30pm 231/232 
Law 694-04 Bar Preparation  Eve Baker 6:30-9:30pm 231/232 

       
Wed. 
4/29 

Law 506-01 Contracts  Day McDonald 9:00am-1:00pm 231/232 
Law 506-02 Contracts  Day Tabor 1:00-5:00 pm 231/232 
Law 506-03 Contracts  Eve Tabor 6:00-10:00 pm 231/232 

       
Thurs. 

4/30 
Law 556-01 Constitutional Law II  Day Mitnick 9:30am-12:30pm 231/232 
Law 556-02 Constitutional Law II Day Duncan 1:30-4:30pm 231/232 

       
Fri.  
5/1 

Law 566 Sales Law Day Cleary 9:30am-12:30pm 231/232 
Law 711 Special Education Law  Day Flanagan 9:30am-12:30pm 234 
Law 607 Statutory Interpretation  Day Clough 1:30am-4:30pm 231/232 
Law 665 International Law Day Moor 1:30am-4:30pm 234 

       
Mon.  

5/4 
Law 520-01 Criminal Law (1Ls) (Gilberg) Day Gilberg 9:30am-12:30om 231/232 
Law 520-02 Criminal Law (2Ls) (Gilberg)  Day Gilberg 1:30-4:30pm 231/232 
Law 556-03 Constitutional Law II  Eve Rudko 6:30-9:30pm 231/232 

       
Tues. 

5/5 
Law 503 Torts  Day Mitnick 1:00-5:00pm 231/232 
Law 565 Payment Systems Eve Cleary 6:30-9:30pm 231/232 
Law 613 Federal Income Tax Eve Hogan 6:00-10:00pm 234 
Law 619 Immigration Law  Eve Amit 6:30-9:30pm 233 

       
Wed. 

5/6 
Law 576 Evidence  Day Johnson 9:30am-12:30pm 231/232 

Law 699-02 Topic: Property and Democracy  Day Owens 2:30-4:30pm 233 
Law 658 Family Law Day Drew 1:30-4:30pm 231/232 
Law 618 Environmental Law  Day Chaudhry 1:30-4:30pm 234 

       
Thurs. 

5/7 
Law 532 Fair Housing Law  Day Flanagan 1:30-4:30pm 231/232 
Law 740 Legislation & Regulation  Day Lyness 1:30-4:30pm 234 
Law 505 Civil Procedure Eve Yu 6:00-10:00pm 231/232 
Law 615 Secured Transactions  Eve McDonald 6:30-9:30pm 234 

       
Fri.  
5/8 

Law 521 Criminal Procedure  Day Gallardo 1:30-4:30pm 231/232 
Law 741 International Business Transact. Day Pekin 1:30-4:30pm 234 

       
Mon. 
5/11 Makeup Day (most exam conflicts will be rescheduled during the exam period above rather than on this makeup day) 

Disabilities & Accommodations: The law school is committed to providing equal access to a quality legal education for all students. Any students who feel they may 
need an accommodation based on the impact of a documented disability should set up a meeting with Wendi Chaka, Director of UMass Dartmouth’s Center for Access 
and Success: 508.999.8711 or wchaka@umassd.edu. 
 
Laptop Exam Administration: All exams must be taken on your own laptop using the law school’s designated exam platform. You will receive instructions during the 
semester on registration and minimum laptop requirements to use the platform. Students must report to the exam room 15 minutes before the scheduled time of the 
exam in order to perform the required set up. Software must be opened within 10 minutes prior to the start of the exam. If the software cannot be opened at least 10 
minutes before the start of the exam, the starting time of the exam will not be delayed, nor will the ending time be extended. Ear plugs are available upon request.  
 
Examination Conflicts: A student who has an “examination conflict,” as defined in the UMass Law Student Handbook § 16(d) (iii), is entitled to have one of the 
examinations rescheduled. There is an examination conflict when a student has two or more final examinations scheduled to start fewer than sixteen hours apart. For 
example, if you have final exams scheduled at 6:30 p.m. on Monday and 9:30 a.m. on Tuesday, you have an examination conflict. If you have exams scheduled at 1:30 
p.m. on Monday and 9:30 a.m. on Tuesday, you do not have an examination conflict. Exams that specify a window of time in which to start and complete the exam do 
not create exam conflicts if there is any way to avoid a conflict within the assigned window. If you have an examination conflict, you must submit a petition within two 
weeks of the close of the published add and drop period. If you do not file a timely petition, you will be deemed to have waived your right to object to the conflict.  
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Spring 2026 Exam Schedule - Take Home Exams, Papers, and No Exams 

Course Title Professor No Exam Paper* 
Take 
Home** 

Law 511 Legal Skills II All x   
Law 535 Advanced Legal Analysis Vaughan-Thomas x   
Law 535 Advanced Legal Analysis Vaughan-Thomas x   
Law 560 Administrative Law Manganiello  x  
Law 563 Access to Justice  Dunlap  x x 
Law 580 Trusts and Estates Rudko   x 
Law 601 Mashpee Clinic  Yox x   
Law 603 Freedom of Information Law  Peltz-Steele  x  
Law 606 Immigration Law Clinic  Amit x   
Law 617 Employment Discrimination  Gomes   x 
Law 620 Trial Practice  Sands x   
Law 621 ADR Practice Vaughan-Thomas x   
Law 629 Appellate Advocacy  Singh x   
Law 634 Mass Workers Comp Francomano  x  
Law 639-01 Field Placement Pendleton x   
Law 639-02 Field Placement Blanchard x   
Law 640 Community Development Clinic  Vyas x   
Law 643 Advanced Legal Research  Golsby   x 
Law 672 Residential Landlord-Tenant Practice  Kelleher x   
Law 678 Municipal Law Callanan  x  
Law 682 Religion & the Law  Duncan  x x 
Law 689 Elder Law Walecka   x 
Law 699-01 Topic: Civil Rights Litigation Yu   x 
Law 699-03 Topic: Free Press in Film Peltz-Steele  x  
Law 699-04 Topic: Judicial Opinion Writing Davis  x  
Law 699-05 Topic: Rule of Law Owens  x  
Law 699-06 Topic: Military Justice Gilberg x   
Law 703 Criminal Prosecution Clinic  Sowa x   
Law 705 Family Law Practice  DeRossi x   
Law 723 Legislative Practicum Quinn x   
Law 730 Housing & Eviction Defense Clinic  Schoos x   
Law 731 State AG Clinic (Drew)  Drew x   
Law 733 Mindful Lawyering Dunlap x   
Law 734 Zealous Advoc. in the Mass. Crim. Courts  Sargent & TBD x   
Law 739 American Legal Thought  Chaudhry  x  

* Final papers are due by the last day of classes,  
** Take-home exams due by 5pm 5/8 unless your professor specifies an earlier date. 
 


